

CWP-256-2017

Date of Decision : 12.01.2017

Daya Bhan Yadav

.....Petitioner

versus

State Information Commission Punjab and others

....Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M.S. BEDI**Present:** Mr. Surinder Garg, Advocate
for the petitioner.**M.M.S. BEDI, JUDGE (ORAL)**

The complainant had opted not to appear before the State Information Commissioner, Punjab on 30.12.2011, as a result of which, his appeal pending before the said Appellate Authority was disposed of.

Petitioner has opted to come this Court after a gap of five years.

This petition is dismissed as not maintainable having been filed after delay that too against an order which could have been reviewed by approaching the said authority within a reasonable time without prejudice to the other legal rights of the petitioner.

(M.M.S. BEDI)
JUDGE**12.01.2017***Neha*

Whether speaking/reasoned:

Yes/No

Whether reportable:

Yes/No